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1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 
KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

 
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 

 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES 

First Contact: 
Aging, Disability & Transit Services 
Of Rockingham 
105 Lawsonville Road 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
PO Box 1915 
Reidsville, NC 27323 
Phone: (336) 349-2343 
Transportation: (336) 347-2287 
Fax: (336) 342-0670 
Email: cpowers@adtsrc.org 
           cgarrison@adtsrc.org 
Web Page: www.adtsrc.org 
Facebook:  www.facebook.com/ADTSRC 
 
      RCATS Public Access Transportation 

105 Lawsonville Road 
Reidsville, NC  27323 
Phone: (336) 347-2287 

     Email:  modell@adtsrc.org  
 

 
Cathy Powers,  
Executive Director 
 
 
 
Charlotte Garrison,  
Intake & Benefit Coordinator 
 
 
 
 

 
Family Caregiver Support Program 
Adult Day Care 
Congregate Nutrition 
Home Delivered Meals 
In-Home Aide II, III 
In-Home Respite 
General Transportation 
Medical Transportation 
Operation Fan Heat Relief 
 
 
 

The LEAF Adult Day Center 
104 N. Washington Ave. 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
Phone: (336) 347-2328 
Email:  jbrande@adtsrc.org  
 

Jody Brande,  
Director 
 
 

 
  

 
Garden of Eden Senior Center 
Eden Parks & Recreation Department 
508 Orchard Drive 
Eden, NC 27288 
Phone: (336) 627-4711 
Fax: (336) 623-4041 
Email:  chuffman@edennc.us 

 
Carla Huffman,  
Senior Center Director 

 
Senior Center Operations 
Senior Center General Purpose 

   
Legal Aid of NC – Greensboro 
122 N. Elm Street, Suite 700 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (366) 272-0148 
Senior Legal Helpline 
Toll-Free: 1-877-579-7562 
Email:  jenniferw@legalaidnc.org 

Jennifer Worley 
Supervising Attorney 
Senior Law Project 

Legal Services  
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES 

 
Madison/Mayodan Senior Center 
Madison/Mayodan Parks & Rec Dept. 
300 South 2nd Avenue 
PO Box 206 
Mayodan, NC 27027 
Phone: (336) 548-2789 
Fax: (336) 548-1366 
Email:  aheffnerrmmrec@gmail.com  
 

 
Adriene Heffner   
Senior Center Director 
 
 

 
Senior Center Operations 
Senior Center General Purpose 
 

RCARE 
Reidsville Parks & Recreation Dept 
102 N. Washington Ave. 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
Phone: (336) 349-1088 
Email: cbaynes@ci.reidsville.nc.us 

Cindy Baynes,  
RCARE Coordinator 
 

Senior Center Operations 
Senior Center General Purpose 
 

 
PACE of the Triad 
1471 E. Cone Blvd. 
Greensboro, NC  27405 
Phone:  (336) 550-4040 
Email:  Ursula.robinson@pacetriad.org 
 

 
Ursula Robinson,  
Director 
 

 
Not a Funded Service Provider 

Rockingham County Dept. of Social Services 
411 NC Highway 65 
PO Box 61 
Wentworth, NC  27375 
Phone:  (336) 342-1394 
Fax:  (336) 634-1847 
Email:  fferrell@co.rockingham.nc.us 

Felissa Ferrell,  
Director 

Not a Funded Service Provider 

 
Rockingham County Veterans Service Office 
335 County Home Rd  
Reidsville, NC 27320 
Phone:  (336)342-8449 
Fax:  (336)634-3216 
Email:  wlane@co.rockingham.nc.us 

 
Wanda Lane,  
Director 

 
Not a Funded Service Provider 
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